A. Whitening Details

As Y is a real symmetric matrix, it can be decomposed as 3= QAQT, where Q is an orthogonal matrix with column ¢;
being the ¢-th eigenvector of 3, and A is the diagonal matrix with the element A;; = \; being the i-th eigenvalue of 3. Since
the regularization of 3 ensures that its eigenvalues are real and positive, the whitening matrix A’%QT, where the inverse
square root is taken elementwise (because A is diagonal), can be used to build white feature vectors

w = (A—%QT) @—fp) 6)

such that the linear projection on the left is (i‘l)%, the square root matrix (not elementwise) of the empirical precision
matrix (inverse of the empirical covariance matrix):

(i) - (i) (1)
:Q<A7%A7%) QT (7b)

— QAIQT = 5! (7c)
(ahQT) = ®

Dy(e)? = (= )" (SIS (@ - ) (%)
&S—1y L ~ T N1\ L ~
= [EMie-p] [EHie-n)] (9b)
=w'w=|lw]j %)
s Du(z) =wlz (10)
where || - ||2 is the Euclidean norm. In short, Equation 6 provides an alternative to compute the anomaly score as
Du(fn(D) = |A72Q" (fn(D) =) |2 - (1n

Notice that the entry w; (the i-th row of the white vector w) corresponds to the projection of the centered feature vector
1

(z — f1) onto the eigenvector ¢; from 3 scaled by A; 2. In practice, this step makes it simpler to obtain a reduced model
because it can be reproduced by choosing the entries from w.
Assuming eigenvalues \; (and respective eigenvectors ¢;) to be sorted in increasing order, the entries w; are equally

sorted because the rows of (A_%QT) follow the same order. Therefore a reduced model Q' C Q consists of selecting
the entries w; with the same indexes of the selected eigencomponents in Q’. Example: if Q" = {q¢75, q11, ¢15}, then

T
|w' (|2 = || (wrs, w11, wis)" |[2-



B. Experiment 1: test set overfit

Figure 6 represents the AUROC performance for component-wise analysis (k vs. AUROC curves), as described in the
Section 5. It provides a visual depiction of how individual components within nodes perform across different categories.
Each row in the graph represents a category, while each column represents a node.

The x-axis of the graph corresponds to the number of components & (i.e. ”how much is d reduced to?”). In this exper-
iment, we rank all the eigencomponents of the . The Y-axis indicates the AUROC value, which measures the predictive
performance of the components.

The graph includes separate curves that represent different approaches used in the analysis. It shows the AUROC per-
formance of the greedy search for both traversal modes (Bottom-Up and Top-Down) compared to the results obtained from
other dimension reduction strategies, including PCA,NPCA, and the supspace ”[®5, ®3]” introduced in [10].

Figure 7 is part of the same experiment but the X-axis is restricted to the £ < 40 components (out of d), the Y-axis
remains the same with the respective AUROCS. These graphs also include the PCA, NPCA results with a horizontal dashed
line marking the highest AUROC for the respective method. We also mark the AUROC performance with no dimension
reduction (d components) with a horizontal dashed line to highlight the importance of the component selection.

Exceptional case 1: toothbrush is easier Our analysis revealed an exceptional case in the category of “toothbrush”, where
all the nodes achieved nearly-maximum performance. This outcome suggests that detecting anomalies in this category is
comparatively easier than in other categories. Although, it must be noted that this category has the smallest test set with only
30 anomalous images while others have nearly twice or three times as many, and it only has one anomaly type while others
such as “pill”, “screw”, and “zipper” have between 5 and 7 anomaly types. See Table 1 in Appendix J.

Exceptional case 2: very low-dimensional categories The greedy eigencomponent selection achieves particularly impres-
sive results in categories “wood”, “leather”, “tile”, and “bottle”. A perfect score (100% AUROC) is consistently achieved
with less than 5 eigencomponents in several nodes.







AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

Backbone: efficientnet_b0

Category: bottle, Node: features.4 Category: bottle, Node: features.5 Category: bottle, Node: features.6 Category: bottle, Node: features.7 Category: bottle, Node: features.8
10 Egs=========== 100 7 100 100
095 4 095 4 095 4 095
090 4 090 4 090 4 050
085 4 085 4 085 4 055
080 1 080 0.80 0.80 4
075 4 075 4 0754 075
— sottom up areecy — sottom up aredy — sottom up areedy Sottom p greedy — sottom up areedy
" op down greecy Top down greecy " Top down greecy
070 4 070 4 070 4 wread = 320 070 1 — wend - 1280
besteca k- 16 = bestrcak -0
065 4 065 4 065 065 =
> > > > > > > N > > N N N N N N
s* oF SP &° S s* &° AP $* S® O 8° $® N o a4
R 3 & & S & & a S & S & S & &
o & R 5 N o & 5 o o o 5 N o o
Category: cable, Node: features.4 Category: cable, Node: features.5 Category: cable, Node: features.6 Category: cable, Node: features.8
100 100 100 100
095 1 095 095 1 =7 o5
090 4 090 4 050
085 4 | oss 085 4 055
030 4 050 4 050 o 0.0
075 1 075 1 075 1 0.75 4
— Bottém up greedy == Hottord up greedy — Bottom up greedy — Bottom up greedy = Bottom up greedy
= Top/down greedy 4= Top down greedy = Top down greedy = = Top down greedy
070 4 A, 070 L weaaaa | 070 vcnasis 070 4 = — ecad=12e0
A= besthpcak =26 — - bestnpCAk = 51 — - bestnpcak = 168 - — = bestNpCAK = 1044
05 T rcra-s0 0 — rcad- o6 — rcra-1m2 065 4 — rcad-1
—~ bestpcak =77 —~ bestrcak - 107 1 —~ bestpcak - 504
=< nodimrea =< nodimrea =< nodmra =< modimrea
0.60 T T T T 0.60 T T T T 0.60 T T T T 0.60 T T T T T
» P » » » > » Y Yy > o P o ) > > Iy »
&B\ 0\ 0"\ “’Q\ “\Q\ Q\"* &\ qa\ & e\& \@w & o B\“\a a\”’* a\gs &° R QG\ g
K S B o N B 5 S B S < B
Category: capsule, Node: features.4 Category: capsule, Node: features.5 Category: capsule, Node: features.6 Category: capsule, Node: features.7
100 100

= ouonfup greedy

— Bottom up greedy

- — battom up geedy — battom up geedy
D afaoun orescy Top v
070 4 — NPCAd = B 070 4 = NPCAd =192 070 1
=~ best PRk = 159
0.65 0.65 0.65
060 - Y T T 060 . 060 - - - -
o > > D D D
$* $ $° N < &* *
S S S S K € \
S S o o S S
Category: carpet, Node: features.4 Category: carpet, Node: features.5
100 100
05 | wd )
090 - 090
085 ogs TTRT T T T T T TTTT T T T
0.80 0.80 0.80
075 1 075 4 075
— Bottom up aeedy — Battom up aeedy — ot p greedy — sottom p gredy — sottom p greedy
— top down greecy — —
070 070 = e 070 — 070 = 070
- best e ke - - -
0.65 0.65 [ peAd =112 0.65 I 0.65 - 065
I =~ bestrcak-2 - -
=< nodmred =+ nodmred -
060 T 7 T 060 - ? T T 060 - T T T 060 T T T 060 4 T T T
& @ P & & ) @ & @ @ & & > D D D & o) & &
N & & & o o & & o o & & N & o S N S ¢ <
s S N - R 5 - 5 s - S B B - 5
Category: grid, Node: features.4 Category: grid, Node: features.5 Category: grid, Node: features.6 Category: grid, Node: features.7 Category: grid, Node: features.8
100 100 100 100 100
095 095 095 035 035
090 - 090 030 - 030 - 030
0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 085 4
080 - 080 - 080 - 080 - 030
075 075 075 075 075
— Bottom up aeedy —Bittom p aeedy S = st w sy — battom up geedy — Bottomup aeedy
— " op doun qrescy — Top doun oy
070 070 —— 070 1 — wpcxd= 120
— =~ bestupcak = 23
0.65 0.65 [ Fead =122 065 oy -
=+ bestpcak = 190
— - nocimed
060 T T 060 =7 T T +
Yy o ey ) ) ) &
& O
B 5 - 5 5




Category: hazelnut, Node: features.4. Category: hazelnut, Node: features.5 Category: hazelnut, Node: features.6 Category: hazelnut, Node: features.7 Category: hazelnut, Node: features.8

100 100 100 ——
095 4 095 4 095
090 4 050 4 00
085 4 085 4 085
8
H 080 4 080 4 080
=
075 4 075 4 075
— Botcom i greedy — ottom up greedy — ottom up greedy — ottom up greedy
— op don oreed — op down greed — Top down grecd — Top down grecd
070 4 by i 070 4 — adese | 0704 — ademm | 0704 Z Wrcndmaz0
—- B = = best NPCAK = 91 = - best NPCAK = 143
065 4 065 4 — 065 4 — rcad=320 065 4 — read = 1200
— = bestPCAK = 130 — - bestpCAK = 313 bestpCAK = 1222
— - rodmred = rodme o dim red
060 - T T 060 - T T T 060 f T T 050 T T
o S s S av) & s ® o o s o S5 ol
o & & & ¢ R & @ d
o - ) S - - S S &
Category: leather, Node: features.4 Category: leather, Node: features.6 Category: leather, Node: features.7 Category: leather, Node: features.8
100 100 100 100
095 4 095 4 095 4 095
090 4 090 4 050 4 0.0
085 4 085 4 085 4 0585 4 085
9
<]
& 080 080 o 080 o 080 o 050
]
= —————
075 075 075 4 075
— sottom up greecy — Gottom up greecy — Gottom up greedy — sottom up greedy — sottom up greedy
— op down greedy — op down greedy — op down greedy —_
070 — 070 — Nrcad o192 070 — NPcad =320 070 4 —
bestpcak < 15| - - — = bestNPCAK = 31 -
S=PERI=E0 - | 065 4 065 4 065 4 — read=320 055 4 —
= bestpemks — - bestpcak = 142 -
== nodired =« nodmred -
T 060 1 T T T 060 - T T 060 T T T T T T
Y Y P Y o & > o o ) > > o) o
& & &P & ; & &P & & S & &P & &
N s R N R - B N >
Category: metal_nut, Node: features.4 Category: metal_nut, Node: features.5 Category: metal_nut, Node: features.6 Category: metal_nut, Node: features.7
100 100
o 095
090 4 00
085 4 085
8
H 080 4 080
=
075 4 075
— sottom up greecy — sottom up greecy — sottom up greecy — sottom up greecy — sottom up greecy
o down grecdy
070 4 070
065 4 0565
060 - T 060 - T T 060 - T T T
@ » o o oy @ @ @ @
$ & S S & N S < <
o S o o 5 o R o N
Category: pill, Node: features.4 Category: pill, Node: features.5 Category: pill, Node: features.7 Category: pill, Node: features.8
100 100 100
095 4 095 4 095
090 4 050 4 0.0
085 4 0585 o 085
8
& 080 080 o 0.0
]
=
075 4 , 075 4 | 075 075
A gotom up greedy — bottom up greedy —satzo up greccly — sotfom up greecy
— op down greedy — = Top down grectly
070 4 — o 070 4 — 070 4 — Necadcis 070 4 070
— - bestPCAK=75 - — - best PCAK = 144
065 4 [ Pord=s0 065 o 065 o 0565 4 065
— - bestrcak=79
o cim red
060 - T T T 060 - T T T 060 - T T T 060 - T T 060
& S S 0 S S o o S o o o o o S
N & e $ & & at N 5 & & N 3 8
o a e o s o < o s o o o s o o
» B ® » B ® > S $ B
Category: screw, Node: features.4 Category: screw, Node: features.5 Category: screw, Node: features.6 Category: screw, Node: features.7 Category: screw, Node: features.8
100 100 100 100 100
095 4 095 4 095
090 4 090 o 0.0
085 4 085
8
& 080 080 o 080
3
= Y
075 4 075 4 075 4 o | ers
— sottom up greecly \ gortom up areedy — sottom up greedly — sottom up greecy
— o down greedy —— op down ety — Top dowrertedy -
070 fd e e mot- — 070 i 070 4 —Swhekd = 320 o0~
—~ bt rcAk - 60 vkt NPk = 187 - besecai
065 4 — rcad=192 065 4 L rcad= 320 065 4
== bestpCak = 187 {bestF’CAk—ZIS
e N X hetimred ot et
060 - Y T T 060 1 . T T 060
& B & & & & & s& &
N & & & © 0 & o &
o o 5% S N 8 S o




AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

Category: tile, Node: features.4 Category: tile, Node: features.5 Category: tile, Node: features.6 Category: tile, Node: features.7 Category: tile, Node: features.8

1.00 1.00 [ 1.00 1.00 7
095 4 095 4 095 4 095
090 4 090 4 090 4 090
085 4 085 085 055 |
080 4 080 4 080 0.0
075 4 0754 075 4 075
— ortom up grescy — ortom up greecy — ottom up gy — ottom up gy — ottom up greedy
— Top down oreedy — Top down oeedy — Top down greedy — Top down greedy — o down greedy
070 4 — NPCAd = 80 070 4 cad 070 4 cad = 192 070 4 — Npcad =320 070 — necad
—- besthircak =57 — - bestipcak =30 -
0.65 -8 0.65 0.65 0.65 065
—~ bestpcak=7
—~ noamres
060 4 . T T 060 4 T T T 060 4 T T T 060 A T T 060 T T T
& o s & & 5o P & & 2 & & & o & = o) o P
S & & & S & & a & 5 & & & S § N & <& <&
o K & R N § & & o S & & o s o N $ S 5
Category: toothbrush, Node: features.4 Category: toothbrush, Node: features.5 Category: toothbrush, Node: features.7
090 4
085 4 05 |
080 050 |
075 4 075
= samwaroets = samw oty = s arwedy = samar oty ey p—
— o doun ey — o doun ey — o doun ey —
oan i | o704 US| ono WA | om0 —
— - besthrcak =33 —- besthpcak = 153 -
065 cha- 065 — rcra =50 065 —
=7 bestpeak 76 =7 bestpoak -4
— < roamres noom rea
060 A T T . 060 4 r T T 060 - T T T
& S & I s & & 5 & o 55 o5
S & & & N 2 & N N & 0 0
o s s o o 5 e 5 S $ B
Category: transistor, Node: features.6 Category: transistor, Node: features.7 Category: transistor, Node: features.8
100 100
" Emssmssssssss
095 4 095
090 4 090 |
085 4 05 |
080 050
0754 075
L bottom up grescy — ortom up greecy — sortom up greecy — ottom up greecy Bottom up greedy
'— Top down oeedy — Top down areedy — Top down greedy op down greedy
chd - 112 070 4 070 4 070 NeChd - 1260
best A k= 186
0.65 0.65 065 PCAd = 1280
« bastpeak -
- roamred
060 T T 060 4 r r 060 - T T T
N N N N N > N N N
& o & o o
K o & N & o & o o
- o S B B 5
Category: wood, Node: features.6 Category: wood, Node: features.7 Category: wood, Node: features.8
100 100 = 1.00
= —======== =
095 4 095 4 095 |
090 4 090 4 090 |
085 085 055 |
080 4 080 080 |
—————— 0754 0754 075
— Bottom up greedy — sitom up greecy — sottom up greecy — sotiom up greecy — sotiom up oreedy
— Top down gredy
0704 0704 0704 070 4 — caan
—- besthrcak = 168
065 4 ﬂ 065 4 065 4 065 = rerd=am
—~ bestpcak
—+ roamred
0.60 T A. A T 0.60 T 0.60 T ,\ T T 0.60 T T T T
™ Y Y Y Y Y 9 Y Y Y Y =Y
&S & & ¢ ¢ &
S S R o RN - B B
Category: zipper, Node: features.4 Category: zipper, Node: features.6 Category: zipper, Node: features.7
100 100 100
0.95 095
090 4 090 4 090 4
085 4 085 4 085 4
050 4 050 4 080
075 4 075 4 075 4
(= Sottom up greaty (= Sottom up greety (= Sottom up greaty (= Sottom up greety (= Satiom up aresdy
— Top down geedy
070 4 0704 0704 it 070 4 070
—- besthPcak - 11
0.65 0.65 0.65 [ Pead=1s: 0.65 065
=7 bestpcak - 185
— < roamres
060 4 T T . 060 4 T T T 060 4 T T . 060 - r r T 060 - T T
& o 5 & & $& o & & & & & & & & & o o
N4 & & & N & & N ° & & N $® N N N S o
N » S » S > B R ® R *
Nb. of components Nb. of components. Nb. of components. Nb. of components Nb. of components

Figure 7: Experiment 1: all plots. Zoom on the X-axis k& < 40 components.



C. Experiment 1: A Comparative Analysis with Other Methods

Figure 8 shows the best AUROC (Y-axis) out of all values of k& per node N (X-axis shows the node index) for our
proposed GreedyES - Bottom-Up approach (Experiment 1, Sec. 5) and the scenario without any dimension reduction. It
compares the AUROC of other dimensionality reduction techniques, demonstrating their effectiveness when combined with
various backbone architectures.

PatchCore with Wide ResNet-50-2 Backbone: Represented by a dashed blue line, PatchCore [14] employs a Wide
ResNet-50-2 backbone. A notable feature of this method is its use of a memory bank subsampling strategy, our plot shows
the one which samples at a rate of 25%.

Gaussian-AD* with EfficientNetB4 Backbone: Our subfigures also include two dashed lines (orange and green) corre-
sponding to Gaussian-AD in [12, 13]. Both of these methods utilize the EfficientNetB4, that offers high AD results at
medium complexity.

NPCA 1% (Orange Line): This line illustrates the performance when utilizing the NPCA 1% of retained variance.
NPCA method focuses on retaining those principal components that account for the least variance in the normal
data, offering a unique way to reduce dimensionality

No-Dimensional Reduction (Green Line): The green dashed line shows the results when there is no dimensionality
reduction applied. This serves as a baseline to understand the raw capabilities of the EfficientNetB4 backbone
without any reduction techniques interfering.

Category "bottle" Category "cable" Category "capsule"” Category "carpet" Category "grid"
1.009 o 1.00 1.00
0.95 4 S===S=SSS922S5 0.95 0.95
1o o [} jo3
o] o] ] o]
& & 4 &
2 2 0.90 1 2 0.90 2 0.90 1
0.85 1 \ 0.85 0.85 1
012 3 456 7 8 012 3 456 7 8 012 3 4586 7 8 012 3 456 78 012 3 456 78
Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i})
Category "hazelnut" Category "leather" Category "metal_nut" Category "pill" Category "screw"
1.004 1.00 1.004
0.95 0.95 0.95
Q Q o |9}
o] o] ] o]
4 o o o<
2 2 0.90 1 2 0.90 2 0.90 1
0.85 1 0.85 ‘ 0.85 1
012 3 456 7 8 012 3 456 7 8 012 3 4586 7 8 012 3 456 78 012 3 456 78
Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i})
Category "tile" Category "toothbrush" Category "transistor" Category "wood" Category "zipper"
1009 ___________p—o—0—¢
0.95
Q Q Q |9}
o] o] ] o]
E; E; g E;
< < < < 0.90 1
0.85 1 0.85 1
012 3 456 7 8 012 3 456 7 8 012 3 456 7 8 012 3 456 7 8 012 3 456 7 8
Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i})
—== Patchcore 25% memory bank GaussianAD*_Effnet-b4_NPCA_1% —-=-- GaussianAD*_Effnet-b4_no_dim_red = —@— No_dim_red —@— Bottom-up

Figure 8: Experiment 1: best AUROC out of all values of k per node for both Bottom-Up and no-dimensional reduction
scenarios. The dashed blue line corresponds to the results of PatchCore algorithm from [14]. The dashed orange and green
lines refer to the results from [12, 13], using Gaussian-AD* EfficientNetB4 as a backbone, the orange line focuses on NPCA
method of 1%, and the green one shows the result with no-dimensional reduction.



D. Experiment 2: per anomaly type

Figure 9 shows all the scenarios, as discussed in Section 6, of the results obtained from Experiment 2. These plots grant
critical insights into the performance of the various anomaly types, along with the influence of the component selection
strategy on the generalization process. Figure 9 also includes a juxtaposition of the results from Experiment 2 along with the
results from Experiment 1 for reference.

The line plots illustrate the number of eigencomponents on the X-axis and the corresponding AUROC values on the Y-
axis. Notice that each curve corresponds to a different W greedy / Weyar splits, so they do not match the same performance at
the point k£ = d.

Notice that category “toothbrush” is not in the results of this experiment as it only has one anomaly type.

Backbone: efficientnet_b0

maversal Mode: bottom Traversal Mode: top-down aversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down raversal Mode: bottom-uj Taversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: bottle, Nods: features.5 Category botte, Node: features.5 Categary! botte, Node: eatures.6 Category: botte, Node! featUres. Category: botte, Node: features.? Category: botle, Node: features.7 Category: botl, Node: eatines.o Categary botte, Nod: eatures.8
100 : 100 100 100 p L 1
0ss ! 0ss | § 05 0ss ass ass ass 0ss
050 o0 050 as0 oso as0 aso 0sa {1
o o5 ] oss 0ss oss o oss o oss
& oso 4 030 050 4 050 om0 00 o0 080
H
201 ors ors ors ors ors ors o7
oro 4 et o o ==+ e oty v o0 o ety soromn o - e oty v o ot sty bt o ot sy doin o ==+ et sty o %0 <=+ bt sty oo
e e e e i o ran e o oy e e i armon ran e o o e e = St ol e = St e = it i e
o ity I S oo ot | 05 < s vy e | o5 S oo bt | 05 S somae ket | 065 frépviasioe ass B somme. ket | 065 préviisin
= = = = — o2 ramope conaniain 5o covaronten — o2 ramope conaniain e covaroaten
o0 o0 o0 o6 oe o6 os 060
R R T %m0 3o e R T W w e 0w awe  m 5 2o o0 7m0 oo 1 0 2o s B0 oo s
Taversal ode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Taversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: cable, Node: features.5 Category: cable, Node! features.5 Category: cable, Node: features.6 Categary: cable, Node. features.6 Category: cable, Node: features.7 Categary: cable, Node! features.? Category: cable, Node: features. Category: cable, Node: features.
100 100 — 100 100 - 100 100 100 —~ 0
0ss oss 0ss ass oss ass oss
0s0{ | 0s0 004 050 aso as0 os0
g ol oes o o oss o ot st bt oss o1ty o o
S oo | | TSz ot e e o0 00 050 a0 | J= 5 o e e om0 o2 romioe: v e .
< UL oo cone was o e cone v = S e
2 475 | I crbamyne oo ors e ors s a75 | [[= 5 s, comb a7 | [ = oz wemane comina o
U o s o ot s L o o, s | S .t s o o ey i
070 | T e emvpe oo moirton | 010 | = Eoa smomtyoe ca-owermstoim | 70 w0 | [ = B st v | 70 { [ Sneamnore oo | 070 | | — 5ot omhe e et | 070
B s o = 02 s masna e = B e e ios e e i o S oy
0ss Pripsiodiaicys 065 4 [|— o momiye masmv oo | |1 Emamomens mamare o6 S0 oo e ass B0 oo e e o6 B rromp: i ass
2L eap oy pte sien || 2 M. e i B s s iaon o oy pors s B s s, iaon Dty S oo pors s B sy tn
o0 o0 o0 o6 os os0 4 ae0 0s0 14
o » % B w0 5 B % B uw T %m0 3o e 5 % om0 T W @ % 0w awe 5 2o o0 7m0 oo 1 o 20 s o tooo s
Taversal Mode: bt Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottomup Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Taversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up aversal Mode: top-down
Gtegory apste, Node Teatires.s Categorys capsule. Node: features.s Category: apaule, Node: featires.s Category: apsule, Nods! features.§ cotegary capsle Node Teatires.? Categony:capsle.Node: fetires. Category: capsue, Node: fentres.s Catedon capsule, Node, Tewtres s
Lo — 100 —— 100 L0 100 — 0
095 095 ¥ 095 095 095
050 o0 as0 as0 oso
o o5 ] I oss oss o
8
€ om ] om0 080 080 om0
H v
o S mmermns ors s ot st opdovn s o sonis s o o ors === e oot v
(= E S o o e = o en et
o0 [\ = Soe Ao ey mae | 070 o o e o [ 070 ey e | a0 om0 = o e m P T ey e
o oo e o oo e s b o e — S
oss o et e 0 oes o e Sruch 0 o et e oes 0 o oy 0ss = oo
502 momope saese Sy ssie 502 momope saese Do o sre | B sy sre Do o, sne D sy sre S o e
o0 o0 o0 060 oe 060 os o0
R o B % B uw T %m0 3o xe S % e mo T W @ e 0w awe  m 5 2o o0 7o oo s 0 20 s B0 oo s
Taversal ode: bottom Traversal Mode: top-down Taversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Taversal Mode: bottom-up Taversal Mode: top-doun Traversal Mode: bottor Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: carpe, Node: Featires.3 Category: carpet, Node: features.5 Category: carper, Node: features. Categary: carpet, Node: features.6 Category carper, Node: features.7 Categary: carpes, Node: features.7 Category: carpet, Node: eatines.o Category: carpet, Node: features.
1007 0 ) 0 o UR 100 100
0ss —— ass oss 0ss
050 as0 os0 0s0
g o] oss o oss
€ om ] 080 om0 om0
H R 5\
2 575 ] <= oot osety sl a7s o == o1 ke e o35 | <= Dot arsstyseamin a7s | l==- oor amstropaown ars | == bt st e ors | - oty wiom e 013 | = sty o
o e ey o ot o o e co S o o = e I S o o 7 arper
010 ] = bt oo 0704 = St sy N\ | or0 ] = Srsmamoperi 070 = Soamomomm o 070 = boi somore o ar0] = boiseom 070 = bor momone 010 ] bt seommpe
S o e o e \ S o e ez oamtre e S oo v S e e S e e frepsiasiony
0es | — Brz st st 065 1 — 53 oo nes i | 065 || — Spz oo cnminon | 065 { | — S it o cmamstn | 055 || — 5ot e 065 { = Bet et coamnnon | 065 { — S T 065 | Do feampe e camaminston
o e e ey S e ey - o oy o e e it
o0 o0 o0 060 oe o6 o6 060
R R T %m0 3o xe RS T W @ e 0w w0 5 2o o0 7o oo s 0 20 s B0 tooo s
maversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Taversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Taversal Mode: top-down
Category: grid, Node: features.5 Category:grd, Node: features.5 Category: grd, Node: features.6 Category:grd, Node: features. Category: grd, Node: features.? Categary. grid, Node: features.? Category: grid, Node: features. Category: grd, Node: features.
L0 100 100 100 100 100 ™ 100
0ss 0ss 0ss ass oss ass oss 0ss
050 - 050 00 - = 050 030 LEE Y 030 030
o oss 4 oss oss o8 o oss | / o oss
E S \
2 L S creety et 01 075 | B S Credictome, 075 - [ES e e ropengion. . 075 4 -+ Dot et tspaoun ors ooy bt 075 4 |~ Dopt Gy toptonn
L2 o o AL o5 s v L s o I\ e o o wame e
or0 | |5 i s o JET | acoe artw 070 | | i mampousmon om0 oo | [E2 S om0 [ Bt 010 | |50 romooe e
et oo S My i e g s S L st L S o
D R 065 o [ Ertiomone ot | o6 | [ s Mo s e | as oss | |7 Shemnt necomsinsen | aos o (PR At m.mm 065 | [EA Bhs e s cmiaton
s g | i e o S ooy T o e g e e st T e i T e montype o Ry
o0 o0 0s0 4 oe0 L} om0 060 as0 4 060 L4
R o B % B uw ¢ %m0 B0 xe o s o B T w @ e 0w awe o 2o o0 o oo 150 0 20 s B0 tooo s
Taversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottomup Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottomup Taversal Mode: top-dow Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
category: hzent odel CTeatiress  Category: hazeint, Node: feafires 5 Categry hazelnur, Node: features.§ _ Category. hagelnut, Node: features 6 Catedory. hazeinut, Node: leatres.7 _ Category hazeinu, Node feaures.? Categony hzeini, ode Teatiress  Category: hazeinuk, Node: featires.o
0 100 1 b 100 100 100 1 100 100 100
?
095 095 o 095 095 4 § 095 095 095
o0 050 as0 os0 as0 0s0 0s0
o oss 0ss o8 oss oss oss oss
& nso o 030 050 4 o050 om0 030 00 080
H
T ors o Expl Greedy: boit o Expl Gresdy: Lop-a o Expl Greedy: bott o Expl Gresdy: top-a o Greedy: bolle o 1 Greedy: togede o Greeay: bolle 0T 1 Gr e
oo T s | o0 et | 0704 T e || a70 = o it || 70 Zipie | o T et maieces | o0 T e’ || 070 i e
oss Z e | oes Z e ipenie | oes = s mperie | oes Z e immpenae | oss Zeoperas | oes = amopenas | oss = imomros | o6s i oot e
o ey o o oy o oy ot o oy o e pon | g loped o . o ey o
o0 o0 o0 060 o6 060 o6 060
R R T %m0 3o e R T w w e 0w awe  m 5 2o o0 7o oo s 0 20 s o oo s
Taversal ode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom- Taversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down
Category leather, Node: features.5 Category lather, Node. features.5 Category leather, Node: features.6 Category: leather, Node. features.s Categary: leather, Node: features.7 Category: eather, Node. features.7 Category.leather, Node: eatires. Category: leather, Node: features.&
0 100 100 100 100 L0 100
00 0% 0s0 as0 os0 0s0
" 0ss o8 oss oss oss oss
& nso o 030 050 4 050 om0 030 0s0 080
H
Ep| oot [ o75 == o g |75 ] ot |05 - et | o — epcmors | ors oo | 025 s | o75 - o s
oo e ™ e o oty om0 oh e | o piovetsroll B g yieirionl IS frcuiionn o0 e et
ass e | oss = et momeaie || oss T v | oes =t momeane || o83 T | o6 —mimeie | o Goramompe s | 065 — o i e
o0 o0 o0 060 o6 060 o6 060
R R T %m0 B e R T W @ e 0w awe  m 5 2o o0 o oo s 0 20 s o oo s
maversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Taversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Taversal Mode: top-down
Category: metal_nu, Node. feature Category: metal nut, Node: features.5 _Caegory. metal U, Node: features.6 _ Category: metal nut, Node: features 6 Cateqory: metal.nut, Node. features.7 _Category: mefal nut, Node: features.? _ Category: metal nut, Node. features.8 _ Category: metal nut, Note: features. 8
100 - 100 . 100 — 100 o ) 0 e
o — — - . —
0ss 0ss 0ss ass
00 o0 050 as0
g o] oss 0ss oss
€ om ] om0 00 080
H
T ors o Greedy. botte o Gresdy: top o Expl Greedy. botts o Exp Greedy: toped Greay: bolte Expl Greedy: toped Exp? Greedy: bolte Expl Greedy: topi
oo T e | o0 sy vl IS T v || a70 T et || a70 i | a0 e | o70 oo | 10 T o e
o0 o0 o0 060 o6 060 o6 @

o 3 s B 00 o 3 om0 o s w0 130 200 o w00 130 20 o wo w00 30 o w0 w0 w0 0 0 s 70 1000 1250 0 20 500 70 1000 1250



AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

101 100 10 100
0ss 4 09 0ss 4 095 03 I 03 0ss
050 4 030 050 4 om0 om0 om0 om0 0s0
oss 4 08 oss 4 oss 08 oss 08 oss
P S
080 o ey smomn 080 s reesy wpaonn om0 oresy sozemap 080 1 oresay opsown om0 o v a0 | = Bt Gty pom os0 eoo v om0
g2 mipe cor 2L Ca somtrs o e oty o = Gt o L e o = e womtyper o s oy o
075 = o2 smontyoes camines s S oty camnes 015 - o ors it o combrea s T 2 ot o ors o e comhes 075
Z e e = =
070 4 oo ot i Ao 0704 | /= S iy ac o — co montee o0 — ca2 sompe om0 " cap cnomyps o o7 i aram: et 070
o T Ik a2 Aoty = o Wx, o — to monte M, e o e = soomte o = ce2aromtye. o
065 4 i e e 085 o Aty oes o [[[* — ass — 085 i aromte pie oss 2 momte e oss i aromte pie 065
0.60 0.60 - 0.60 - 0.60 0,60 0.60 0,60 0.60 -
o s m B ow o » w m W o m w e o o o w0 10 a0 o w  w  w R o 20 w0 7m0 w0 w0 D
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal ode: top-d Traversal Mode: bottom-up. Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: screw, Node: features.5 Category: screw, Node. features 5 Category: screw, Node: features 6 Category: screw, Node: features.6 Category: screw, Node: features.7 Category serew Node! features.7 Category: screw, Node: features Category: screw, Node: features
100 10 100 & 10 ik 100 - 100 100 T 100
7 7~
095 - 095 095 - 085 o095 085 oo 4 | 0os 4 |
00 o0 00 om0 050 om0 om0 ! 0s0 |
oss 4 08 oss 4 oss 08 oss 08 oss
osa 4 \ 080 080 080 080 080 080 S 080
015 AL s v 75 oo 075 4 - oo st o o a7 4§ = oot i o s ors TN ors et o
T o soomtr wm e mmMM — = Barirome mmm“«, ot Lo rrome: ot o mengiinad o
070 [ 1= 5o smmooes st ot e 070 { | — 5o smmioes e heod o o704 { = bor o om0 070 { || — bt srompe emen s | 070 o o e
L oy ot iy 2 montyos s ek o e — 2 arame s sk — Gz remipe s
065 4 J7 2 e hnea e 065 vead Sige 0654 | — o2 snamtype: hread s 065 065 2 Avomtype tvend e 065 065 o | — Dop2 anomtypes tvead S 065 o | — D2 nemiype hvead s
0.60 =7 T T — 060 = M T — 060 =t T T — 060 =7 T T — 060 -1 T — T 060 = T T T 0,60 =1 T T T - T 0.60 = T T T T T
o s m B w o » w B W o m  w e o o o w1 0 o w0 w R D o 20 w0 o w0 s
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Hode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category:fle, Node: features.5 Category: tle, Node: features. 5 Category: e, Node: features. 6 Category: tle, Node: features. 6 Category: e, Node: features. 7 Category.fle, Node: features.7 Category: fle, Node: features.s Category: tile, Node: eatures. 8
100 10 100 10 100 100 100 100
0ss 4 09 0ss 4 095 03 095 03 0ss
050 4 030 050 4 om0 om0 om0 om0 0s0
oss 08 oss 4 oss 08 oss 08 oss
080 080 080 os0 os0 os0 os0 080
075 e sy s ors - Bt oy pdown 075 4 1 ey sossmup s - it sy e ors oty s -t sty o ors ot cressy vt 015 -t sty o
e iy L E ok b iy e s ez womypes cnx B oamyoe s e womypes cnx e sromper e
070 4 = co2mompesesme | 070 = o momore e | 070 i mene e | o070 s | 070 0 rame. ue a0 = o | 070 o wompe s | 070 S oty o
— e g e G2 momtpe.grr e e G2 momtpe.grr e — o g e G namiyon o e  cur2 sromyp: oy sne — a2 smomis o s
06 4 — e 085 = oot 065 — e ass = oot 065 — o 085 G mamiypm ot oss — i sonte 06 — oz montrpeon
060 L 060 L 060 b—— 060 d—————— os0 Ly v 1 oso Ly - T — 00 L 060
o s m B ow o » w m W T % om0 m e o o w0 1 a0 T w w e R D o 20 w0 o w0 s
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Made: bottom-up Traversal Mode: Traversal Made: bottom-up Traversal Mode Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Cotegory raneisir, Node. features 5 Category. oo Node. ltures'5 _ Catecory: tranaiior Nede.featires6 _ Categury. ensiotor. Node. ediures.6 _ Category wansiior, Node. lesres] _ Calegury. vansiolor, Node. features.7 _ Categony wansitor, Node: eaturess _ Category yansietor Node. resures.
100 100 T— - 100 100 0 0 10 100 <
0ss 4 03 0ss 4 095 03 0ss
050 4 030 050 4 om0 om0 050
oss 085 0ss 4 oss 08 0ss
080 080 080 os0 os0 080
015 075 075 4 s 075 015
1 aressy bt 1 oesey. opsomm 1 ey sotom —~ bt ety oo cresy sotemap = o e opsomn 1 oresey bt = sor sy oo
0704 [ [ 2 S avomy v s ot = e s an{ i = or0 = s ™ = [,,mmwe i on0  E oty e o0 0 ot e ana 070 = s
i o ko = o somo sy = Gomnamren e i sty 2 motpe-ct s = G ey o
ous{ | ) — St | oo = e o cunacin | 065 | N Sis ey w65 e e | 065 = oo e | 083 Z Conmamtyoe anageacon | 085 — B e e | 063 i e vt cose
060~ T T T 060 - M T T T 060 =t T T T 060 =7 T T T 060 -7 T T 060 = T T T 0,60 = T T T T T 0.60 T T T T T
o s m B ow o » W m W o m  w e o R T w w e R o 0 w0 A0 w0 w0 o 20 w0 o w0 s
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Made: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Made: bottom-up Traversal Mode; top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Made: top-dow
Category: wood, Node: features.5 Category: wood, Node! features 5 Category: wood, Node: features 6 Category: wood, Node! features 6 Category: wood, Node: features.7 Category: wood, Niode: features.7 Ctegory: wood Hede eahress Category: wootl Node. features.a
100 10 100 10 100 - 100 100 100
0ss 4 03 0ss { [ 095 03 095 ass 095
050 4 S| om0 090 090 030 090 om0 050
NV i
085 v’ 085 085 0ss o085 0ss o085 085
080 080 | 080 os0 os0 os0 080 080
075 4 et v | o75 - ot sty v 075 4 et arstybomoman | 075 = o1 e top o ors et Grstyboonn | 075 = sy ors T e = s
o ey Z E somtys o ey Z C somtys o = e monmpe e romper oo e monmpe
070 4 o rame comoes [ 070 T e oty comonsa | 070 i momwom comoes | 070 = St oy comonea | 070 = Gty comonsa | 070 T o commres | 070 = o wompecamninsa | 070 T e o combres
= o oy e = G ety e — co mmomtoe e G oty e Gty e oo rome ne — cup teomype ot — cupz aromtyper ke
065 4 st 085 = s oyt 06 4 = i i oo oss i sromes s 085 o monte s oss oz aromtye: s 085 — cir seomyps s 065  cupa aromyes s
£ Anonype s i iy i ) i iy i o Aty e 502 Arontperscrnen i seomypes sanen 502 mrontpe scrnen
060 —————— 060 -——————— 060 b— 060 d——————— os0 Ly v T — oo Ly - T — 00 L 060
o s m B w s w0 m ow T % om0 mo e o 0w 10 a0 o w  m  w R D 0 20 w0 o w0 s
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-dow Traversal Made: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Made: bottom-up Traversal Mode; top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up. Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: Aipper, Node: features.s Category. ipper, Node. features s Cotegory: zpper,Node! features 6 Category: zipper, Node! features.6 Category: zipper, Node: features 7 Category: zipper, Node! features.7 Category: zipper, Node: features & Category: zipper, Node: features 3
- 10 100 7 100 100 100 1007
09 095 03 095 03 0ss
030 o030 om0 030 om0 050
085 oss 08 oss 08 0ss
080 - st ey b 080 o om0 - 1 ey booms 050 s = s ot 050 o don 080 om0 1 oesy. opsom
e e e Gz namiype b s = 2 trome: rken et S ey v e = ez mrommpe bk e 02 mompe s zeen
075 4 02 mronpe.combises 015 Ea iy comana 075 4 £ M combri o E5a e comana s £ Ao, oo o £ Aoy, combrad 015 015 01 sramie comars
0% sramipe. or o s e — Eu2 tromiipe: e brder — g oo oo — o2 Amomte: e b — c02 mmonpe. farc s e
070 | = Gt seonpe e | o0 = S e | oo | — m e wcrn | a0 St rancmaree | 070 S nanyoe o | 070 = Coa mommpe e | 070 070 T i hram. e
0 e o B s gy e ramy. oy Sl mmomyos o = ape — co2 mmontpe roun [ -
065 { | D vamiype st oss 5 oy et oes || =t sromyon o teen ass i 085 i mmonto s ten ass £ mmontpe s Jeen 065 065  cer2aromtype: s teen
i somtye e e i i somtye e e = e i = el s e = v e — e mm, e 502 mmontype savcrea
060 Ly 050 L+ 060 L 060 LH—— 050 L7 060 Ly 1 os0 Ly 060 Ly

Traversal Mode: bottom-up
Category: pil, Node: features 5

Traversal Made: top-down
Category: pil, Node: features 5

Traversal Mode: bottom-up

Category: pil, Node: features 6

Traversal Made: top-down
Category: pill, Node: features 6

Traversal Mode: bottom-up

Traversal Mode: top-down

Traversal Mode: bottom-up
Category: pill, Node: features 8

Traversal Mode: top-down

Category: pil, Node: features 7

Category: pill, Node: features. 7

Category: pil, Node: features 8

s

o 3 om0 B
Nb. of components.

0 m wm m w
Nb. of components

o s w0
Nb. of components.

20

o »  mw  mo
Nb. of components

o o wo we
Nb. of components

Figure 9: Experiment 2: all plots.

o w w0 W
Nb. of components

0 mo s 7m0 w0 w0
Nb. of components

0 20 s 70 w00 150

Nb. of components.



E. Experiment 3: fixed number of images

Figure 10 shows all the scenarios, as discussed in Section 7, of the results obtained from Experiment 3. The figure also
includes a comparison of the results from Experiment 3 with both Bottom-Up and Top-Down traversal modes employed
in Experiment 1. The line plots in the figure depict the number of eigencomponents on the X-axis and the corresponding
AUROC values on the Y-axis.

These plots show the performance of the various seeds along with their (cross-seed) mean performance and the curve
from Experiment 1 for reference, providing valuable insights into the generalization capacity of the greedy eigencomponent
selection.

005

020

085

AUROC

ors
o0
0es
060

AUROC

AUROC

100
095
090
08
080

AUROC

015
on0

100
005

085
080

AUROC

075
070
0es
060

AUROC

030

AUROC

AUROC

070

060

Backbone: efficientnet_b0

% s 75 10

5 10 130 20

o ®» o o aw

o 100

w

° wo w0 30

0 70 1000 150

o

20

500

Traversal Mode: bottom-uj Traversal Mode: top-d Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bott Traversal Mode: top-dowr
Category: bottle, Node: features.5 Category: bottle, Node: features.5 Category: bottle, Node: features.6. Category: bottle, Node: features.s Category: ottle. Nods: features.? Category: bottle, Node: features. Category: bottle, Node: features.s Category: bottle, Node: features.
100
050 030 050 030 090 050 030
0ss o35 oss 085 085 oss 085
seeao oso ecao o0 seeso o080 — sees0 oo seeso oo = oo seedo o seeao
o ors [ see2 015 st ors — 015 st 015 — o015 — s 015 — s
Seeas o010 Seeas om0 peerty or0 seean o070 e o070 = or0 eess o010 Zeess
Nean suroc 085 e stroc 085 e & 085 =~ e anoe 065 e o 065 e auroc 085 ean tnoc 065 - e
— T 060 ——————— 080 7 T T 060 L7 T T ™ 060 7 T T 060 7 T T T 080 L———————— 08—
o » w1 w0 o »m s s w0 5 % m m e o s w10 20 o w w0 w0 3 w0 w0 0 30 s 0 1000 1250 0 20 s mo 1 1
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Made: top-d rsal Mode: bottom Traversal Made: top-dow Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Made: top-dowr
Category: cable, Node: features.5 Category: cable, Node: features 5 Category. cable, Node: features.6 Category cable, Node: eatres.s Catdgory cable Node featores. Category: cable, Node: features.7 Category: cable. Node: features.8 Category: cable, Node: features.8
— 100 100 100 7 100
095 095 05 035
050 030 030 030
085 085 085 085
. 080 030 080 — 030 —
= o o1 o075 — 015 —
: om0 070 o7 — ety 070 — ety
o os 065 - s =~ e auroc 065 ~ ean
[ — =2 bt areay.soomp Exp Greeay botomp "~ e orecay tapdown
050 050 050 060
1B 20 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 w0 0 20 s0 70 1000 1250 0 o 0 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom rsal Mode: top-dos Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom Traversal Mode: bottom-u ersal Mode: top-dowr
Category: capsule, Node: featires.5 Category:copsle, o featires.s Category: capsule, Node: features 6 Category:capsule Node:features.6 Category: capsle, Node Teatures.7 Category: capsie, Node: features.s Category:capsule, Node: features.s
o L0 0 190 7 100 100
095 095 05 ‘\ 095
090 090 050 030
o35 o35 oss oss
o0 030 o050 cets 030 s
015 015 o075 st 015 — s
010 010 o070 ey 010 — seet3
ean e o e 065 065 - oc ean o 085 ean tmoC 065 e
050 050 060 060 050 060
) R o w w0 w0 o w o w0 w0 0 0 s0 B0 1000 1250 0 0 0 750 w00 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-uj Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Made: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top- Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Made: top-down
Category: carpet, Node: features.5 Category: carpet, Node: features.5 Category: carpet, Node: features.6 Category: carpet, Node: features.6 Category: carpet, Node: features.7 Category: carpet, Node: features. 7 Category: carpet, Node: features.8 Category: carpet, Node: features 8
100 100 - 100 - 100 100 T 100 T
0ss ass P""‘ 095 ass ass 0ss
030 030 050 030 030 030
085 085 085 085 085 085
oso o0 o080 o0 — et o0 seedn o8 — et o0 seeo
075 075 ors 075 — s 075 seet1 ors — 5ot 075 — 5ot
\ 010 070 om0 070 — et 070 sects 050 — seeds o — st s
s oy e s
suroc 065 085 0ss o 085 = e s 085 oo o 085 e 065 - e v
€391 Greedy borom up B P — et Grecy tp doun e — =~ o et op down
050 050 050 050 050 o050 060
o 3 om0 [T R ') o % 0 10 20 o s w0 1m0 20 3 w0 w0 0 3 w20 30 0 20 S0 70 1000 1250 0 250 50 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottor-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: grid, Node: features.5 Category: grid, Node: features. 5 Category: grid, Node: features 6 Category: grid, Node: features 6 Category: grid, Node: features. 7 Category: grid, Node: features.7 Category: grid, Node: features. 8 Category: grid, Node: features 8
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
095 095 055 095 095 05 035
050 090 050 090 090 050 030
085 085 o085 085 085 o085 085
080 080 080 080 080 — 080 — 080 e
075 075 o075 075 075 seed1 075 seein 015 — sz
070 070 o070 070 070 se3 070 s s 070 sest3
085 065 065 065 N\ 065 aggroc 065 b ARG 065 e
e p—— el Eebbay oo G ot i ey toprdown
060 050 060 080 080 050 060 —
o s w om0 o w w0 w0 o w o w0 w0 0 30 s 0 1000 1250 0 0 0 750 1000 1250
raversal Mode: bottom-up. Traversal Mode: top-down aversal Mode: bottom Traversal Made: top-down Traversal Mode: bottor Traversal Made: top-d Traversal Mode: bottom Traversal Made: top-dowr
Cotegony. heseinut. Node:features 5 Category: hazelnut, Node: features.5 Cotegony. heseinut. Node:features.6 Category: hazelnut, Node: features.6 Category: hazelnut, Node: features.7 Category:hageinut, Node features. Category: hazelnut, Node: featires.s Category:hazelnit, Node: features.s
10 Lo 100 T 100 7 100 100 100
095 035 085 035 035 085 035
030 00 ! 00 050 030 050 030
085 085 085 085 085 085 085
oso o0 — seesn o080 sees o0 — et o0 — seetn o0 — et o0 seeo
075 075 — s ors — s 075 — s 075 [— s ors — s 075 — st
ot o070 - om0 e 07 s o070 — seedn o070 — o070 — seds
i —— e [y e ey )
Nean o 065 085 ko s - e, 085 ~- ran o 085 e oss " 065 - e
91 Greedy borom up oL recy botom up o ety v I ey o [ — - mmmmmm mmmnm
T 080 ——————— 080 L7 T T T 060 L7 T T 060 7 T 060 T T 060 L——— 060 —————

o 3 w7 w0 L ) o % w0 1m0 20 o % e B e o W om0 e 3 w20 30 0 2o s mo e s 0 2o s B0 1 1w
Traversal Mode: bottor-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: leather, Node: features.5 Category: leather, Node: features.5 Category: leather, Node: features. 6 Category: leather, Node: features.6 Category: leather, Node: features.7 Category: leather, Node: features.7 Category: leather, Node: features.& Category: leather, Node: features.

— 1 100 10 100 100 17 P 100
035 05 035 0354 05 035
030 050 030 00 050 030
085 o085 085 085 o085 085
— seio os0 — seedn o0 seed0 oe0 — seed0 o0 — st o0 — sesio os0 — st 0% — seedo
— e o5 -ty o015 — e o075 — e o015 — sy o075 — s o075 — seed o015 — seed1
— sz — seetz — seeaz — seeaz — sz — seesz — seeiz — seeiz
— s> o010 — seeis om0 — seeas o7 — seeas o070 — e o070 — seess 070 — seeis o070 — seeis
e s — e — seess e — sees — seeis et
Nean uroc 065 Nean uroc 065 o o o065 o 065 065 eon umoc o065 - ean uroc 065 e
Exp1 Greedy bokomap Exp1 oresay op-down ot oresey botomap - Bl ey poan [ — S Greedy opsomm bt Greeay boromip Exp1 resey tp-down
080 050 060 050 050 050 050
o % s B w0 o % s B w0 o s w0 1m0 0 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 %0 3 o w0 30 o 20 so 70 1000 1250 o 20 0 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-uj Traversal Mode: top-d Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-dowr Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode:
Category: metal nut, Node: features.5 _ Category: metal nut, Node: features.5 Category: metal. nuk, Node features.6 _ Category: metal nut, Node: features.6 _ Categary: metal.nut, Node features.7 _ Category: metal nut, Node: features. 7 Category:metal.nu,Node: festuress  Category: metalnut, b eamures 8
100 100 - 100 100 100 s 100 100
095 035 085 035 035 05 035
0s0 090 0% oso { [ 0s0 0% 0s0
085 085 085 085 085 085 085
050 030 050 030 —=s 030 — o050 030
075 015 o075 015 st 015 st o015 015
010 070 070 070 — i3 070 — w3 o070 010
= s j—, p—— -y
Nean v 0es 065 humoc 085 o6 ean suroc 065 e 065 fosn 065
€391 reedy borom up Exo1 Grecy botom up o ety v == o1 areedy. boom [ — mmmmmm mmmnm
060 A———————— 060 L7 v 060 L1 T 060 L7 060 L7 060 L7 :

70 1000 1250



AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

AUROC

Iraversal Mode: bottom-u Iraversal Mode: top-gown Iraversal Mode: bottom-u Iraversal Mode: top-down Iraversal Mode: bottom-up Iraversal Mode: top-down Iraversal Mode: bottom-uj Iraversal Mode: top-a

Category: pill, Node: features.5 Category: pill, Node: features. Category. pil, Node: features.§ Category: pill Node: features. 6 Category: pill, Node: features. 7 Category: pil, Node: features.7 Category: pill, Node: features Category: pil, Node: features. 8
100 100 100 T— - 100 100 100 7= 100 17 — 100 7=
0ss 095 ass 095} . 0ss
050 050 030 050 030
0ss oss o35 oss 085
050 080 030 050 030
ors ors 075 o075 015
om0 o7 070 o070 010
0es e 065 065 = e e 085 rean v 065 suroc
050 050 050 080 050 os0 Lt 080 060
o 3 w0 LT I ) o % w0 10 20 o s w10 20 o w0 w0 o o w2 X0 0 20 00 70 1000 1250 0 250 50 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up “Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: screw, Node: features.5 Category: screw, Node: features 5 Category: screw, Node: features.6 Category: screw, Node: features.6 Category: screw, Node: features.7 Category: screw, Node: features.7 Category: screw, Node: features.8 Category: screw, Node: features.8
100 100 100 100 - 100 — 100 100 T 100
095 095 035 085 035 035 oo | 035
0s0 0s0 090 050 0s0 0s0 0o | 0s0
085 085 085 085 085 085 085 085
080 080 080 080 080 080 080 o 080
075 075 075 o075 075 075 075 — 015
010 010 o7 om0 o070 070 om0 — o7
seed . —
oes oes A L 055 o 065 == v woroc 065 055 - e 065
101 reedy o down [ — B — == oot aredy. tom [ — e — o e o down
050 050 050 L4 050 050 oso L4 o0 L1 060
[T T R ') o s w0 10 20 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 30 3 w0 30 0 20 S0 70 1000 1250 0 20 50 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: tle, Node: features.5 Category: tile, Node: features 5 Category: tile, Node: features. & Category: ile, Node: features.6 Category: tile, Node: features.7 Category: tile, Node: features. Category: ile, Node: features.8 Category: tile, Node: features. 8
100 1~ 100 100 100 7 100 100 100 100
035 - 4 095 4 1 095 095 095 095 095 095
050 030 030 050 030 030 050 0301
085 085 035 oss 035 035 oss 085
os0 — seio os0 — seetn o0 — sees0 o080 — sees0 o0 — o o0 — seeso o080 — seedo o0 — seedo
15 seed1 o5 seed1 o015 seea1 o075 seea1 o015 seea1 o015 seea1 o075 seed1 15 seed1
— sz seed2 — sees2 — sees2 — e — seesz seedz — seeiz
o010 = m:; o010 m:; on et} o7 s on0 = o070 = \m:< or0 =t or0 — i)
065 065 e sur 065 065 222 tean aamoc 065 221 e oo 065 jrasy 065  ean 065 rean v
050 080 050 060 060 060 060 060
o 3 B w0 LT T I ) o % 0 10 20 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 o o ) 0 20 00 70 1000 1250 0 250 50 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-up rsal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode; bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Categary! toommbrush, Node: features.5 Categnry toothbrush. Node: features.5 Catesony. toohbrush, Node: features6 _ Category: lootnbrush. Node: features.6 _ Category: oothbrush, Node! features.7 _ Category: toothbrush. Node: features.7 Category: toathbrush, Node: Teatures.8 _ Category: toothbrush. Node: eatures 8
100 10 10 - 100 100 100 200 TR 100
‘ - P e
095 095 095 Hooess S | g 035 05 095
00 030 00 050 030 00 050 030
085 085 o) 085 085 085 085 085
080 080 — 080 080 — 080 S 080 080 — 080
075 075 i seet1 075 075 — s 075 et 075 075 seed L 015
— seedz — sewaz — iz seedz
070 070 — s> 00 070 — s 01 — s 010 070 seeds 070
— seeds e — et eed s
oes oes == wean uroe 085 o 055 = e 065 = nean aunoc 065 065 ean o 065
== 1 orecay. opcown ot recey botomup [ — == oot aredy. tom [ — Exp1 rece borom 1p =~ o Greca ap down
050 050 050 050 050 050 050 060
o » w7 w0 [T ') o s w0 10 20 o s w0 10 20 3 w0 w0 30 3 w0 30 0 20 S0 70 1000 1250 0 20 50 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: transistor, Node: features.5 Category: transistor,Node features:5 Category: transistor, Node: features.6 Category: transistor, Node: features 6 Category: transistor, Node: features. 7 Category: transistor, Node: features. 7 Category: transistor, Node: features 8 Category: transistor, Node: features 8
100 7 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 -
0ss 0ss 035 095 095 095 05 095
0s0 050 030 050 030 030 030 030
085 085 085 o5 085 085 085 085
080 080 080 080 080 —s 080 080 080
075 075 015 o075 015 st 015 o075 015
070 010 070 o070 070 — w3 070 o070 070
085 085 065 065 eon. 065 - nean unoe 065 e om0 085 - e 065
o =2 oot areay.sooman Eept Greeay tp-donn [ —
050 080 050 060 L1 060 050 060 060
o 3w m w0 o »m s w0 o = w0 1m0 20 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 w0 3 w w30 0 20 s0 0 1000 1250 0 20 0 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-uj Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-w Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Made: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-u Traversal Mode: top-down
Category: wood, Node: features.5 Category: wood, Node: features.5 Category: wood, Node: features.6 Category: wood, Node: features.6 Category: wood, Node: features.7 Category. wood, Node: features. Category: wood, Node: features.s Category: wood, Node: features.8
100 7 - 0 1 100 - 100 100 100 100 100
0ss ass 095 0ss 0ss o[ 0ss
030 00 050 00 00 020 030
085 085 085 085 085 085 085
050 om0 080 . 030 [ 030 — o050 s 030 s
ors 075 — e ors — 015 — sen2 015 [— s o075 — o2 015 — o2
or0 om0 p——— or0 — o070 - o070 — or0 s oz iz
— —— j—— = — seedn et
065 Nean uroc 085 wen, o5 = 065 = nean aunoc 065 s o5 == ean auroc 065 e,
o1 reedy o-down [ — g — ==~ oo aredy. b [~ Exp1 rece borom1p [~
050 050 080 060 060 080 060
o % w7 w0 [T ') o s w0 10 20 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 0 o w0 30 o 20 so 70 1000 1250 0 20 50 750 1000 1250
Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bott Traversal Mode: top-dowr Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down Traversal Mode: bottom-up Traversal Mode: top-down
category: 2ipper, Node: features.5 Category: zipper, Node: features.5 Catagory 2pper. Node: eatines s Category: aipper. Node: features.s Category: zipper, Node: features.7 Category: zipper, Node: features.7 Category: ipper, Noe: features.8 Category: Zipper, Node: features 8
100 7 0 0T 1w L0 T 1w 0 200 T
0ss 035 095 095 095 095
050 030 050 030 030 00
085 085 o5 085 085 085
080 080 080 080 R 080 080
075 015 st o075 015 s 015 015
010 070 — sees3 o070 070 — s 070 070
085 suee sunoc 06 ean o 065 065 - e 065 ean ot 085 - ean uoc 065
E3p1 Greedy bokomap 31 ey ordown [ Eipt Gresay topsoun =2 Gt areay.sooman it areeay topsoun e — Exp1 resey top-down
080 050 060 060 060 060 050 060
o 3w m w0 o » w0 o = w0 1m0 20 o s w0 10 20 o w0 w0 w0 3 W w0 w0 0 20 s0 0 1000 1250 0 20 0 750 1000 1250
Nb. of components Nb. of components Nb. of components Nb. of components Nb. of components Nb. of components Nb. of components Nb. of components

Figure 10: Experiment 3: all plots.



F. Regimes

Figure 11 is derived from the results of Experiment 1, where we distinguish three main regimes from the greedy eigen-
component selection of the Bottom-Up traversal mode. We designate the “Rise” in blue, the “Plateau” in red, and the “Drop”
in green. The use of distinct colors provides a better visualisation and differentiation of these three regimes.

We selected representative cases and based this choice on a certain criteria: we included cases were AUROC reaches
the score of 1, and deliberately focused on showing only > f5 because starting from this node we can clearly observe
different regimes and because they achive the best performance. We also excluded categories such as “screw” and “grid” as
their results didn’t align with our regime analysis, meaning the results made it hard to distinguish these three regimes.

The Rise regime (blue): This phase represents the initial selection of eigencomponents where each new addition signifi-
cantly boosts the performance.

The Plateau regime (red): In this phase the addition of more eigencomponents doesn’t significantly improve or degrade
the performance. In fact, for most cases with only several exceptions we observe almost all the time a 100% AUROC.

The Drop regime (green): Finally, the 'Drop’ regime represents the phase where adding more eigencomponents starts to
degrade the performance. This can happen due to the incorporation of noisy, irrelevant, or redundant components which don’t
contribute positively and are simply bad components.

The most interesting cases would be “cable”, “capsule”, “pill”, “transistor”, and “zipper” with the nodes £6 and £7
because we can see clearly all the three regimes and utilize its eigencomponents for further analysis mentioned in Sections G
and H.

Cabie, Teatures & b, features T b, features &

Capsule features & Capsule features 7 Capsule feawres s

— AUROC
Rise

il features & Pl features 1 Pl features s
Plateau

Drop

Tootbrush, features 5 Tootbrush, features § Toothbrush, features 7 toothbrush. features §

Zpper, features. Zoper eatures 8

Figure 11: Experiment 1: eigencomponents regimes.



G. Minimal Number of Dimensions at Maximum AUROC
Figure 12 shows an analysis of the optimal dimension reduction size for all the scenarios in Experiment 1 (Section 5).
We select minimal number of dimensions & such that its corresponding AUROC is maximal — it corresponds to the left most
point of the plateau regime (see Figure 11 in the Appendix F).
The X-axis corresponds to the node depth in EfficientNetBO and the Y-axis shows its corresponding optimal number of
components k (dots, scaled on the left) and the dashed line (scaled on the right) shows the original feature vector size d. The

marker color represent a point’s corresponding AUROC scaled from 0.90 to 1.00 (light blue to pink).
The optimal number of components (left y-axis) of high-performance models (pink markers) has a negative trend relative

to the node depth (deeper nodes implicate less components), while the original embedding size (right y-axis) is bigger. In
other words, higher dimensional embeddings tend to be capable of encoding the normality of the images in lower dimensional

Minimal Number of components at Maximum AUROC (efficientnet_b0, Bottom-Up)
bottle cable capsule carpet
Number of Components 1 1200 Numbar of Components T 1200 Number of Componants T 1200 Number of Components T 1200
. at best AUROC [lft] ! . at best AUROC eft] ! - at best AUROC [left ! . at best AUROC [lft] !
—~ total right] ! ~~ total [right] ! -~ total[right] ! -~ total [right] !
h [ ) h / /
. /bw000 5 1 two0 gy /b0 5 | F1000
2 { 2 / 2 H £ |
H i g i H i H i
g2 / teo g25 / teo 25 { tewo 25 / teoo
g i g ! g 1 8 !
£ i E i £ ™Y i £ i
S 20 / § 2 / §2 ) { §20 |
5 ! 600 %5 PPN, 600 % ! 600 5 i 600
£ / " ! 2 / £ /
£ { £ { 5 o ; q £ !
2 [ ! 00 2 P 00 2 ) | 400
10 / 10 J 10 [ 10 [ ) ¥
° 200 . 200 - 200 | 4 200
H - 5 L 5 L 5 s [ ) d
L o Sttt 0 e o odPmmrmmmn T o
o 1 3 a4 5 6 71 8 o 1 3 4 5 6 71 8 o 1 3 a4 s 78 o 1 3 4 s 7 8
Node (features.{i}) Node (features. {i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i})
grid hazelnut leather metal_nut
n i m n i - n i n hd i
Number of Components il 1200 Number of Components il 1200 Number of Components il 1200 Number of Components il 1200
- at best AUROC [left] ] . at best AUROC [lft] ! 3 at best AUROC [left] E - at best AUROC [left !
-~ total right] ! —= total right] ! -~ total [right] ! -~ total [right] !
i i i /
30 | b0 5 Jbwooo 5 I b0 5 1 t1000
i i i i
2 { 2 H 2 H 2 /
225 { lteoo 225 / teoo 225 { e 225 /Lo
£ / 3 i £ | £ !
820 { § 20 / g2 { § 2 [ ] !
5 ! 600 5 PS I 600 5 ) ! 600 5 ! 600
5 / 5 ) / 5 ! 5 !
£1s / £1s ! 215 ! S5 i
£ 4 £ { £ ! £ e !
2 | 400 2 | 00 2 400 2 | 400
w0 S q 1 ° ! w0 ! 10 ® P
L o olrmmpmmommt T 0 e o LR e o
o 1 3 a4 5 6 71 8 o 1 3 4 5 6 8 [ 3 4 5 6 8 [ 3 a4 s 8
Node (features.{i}) Node (features. {i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features.{i})
pill screw tile toothbrush
Number of Components ! Number of Components | Number of Components ! Number of Components !
- at best AUROC [left] ° P 1200 . at best AUROC [eft] jpee 3 at best AUROC [left e 35 | @ stbestauroc [t e
~~. total right] ® ! ~= total right] ! =2 total [right] ! =2 total [right] !
/ i i i
. | b0 5 1 bwoo 5 5t g 1 t1000
" ([ ] ! " [ ] / g ([ ] / 8 !
22 ! “fsoo 225 ! fsoo 225 { rewo €25 ! peoo
2 | g | g { g h
£ i E i £ i £ |
820 { § 2 ! S 20 ! Sy |
5 ! 600 5 i 600 5 I 600 5 ! 600
G i 1 ' I [ G i
£ 15 ‘f £ 15 ‘; £ 15 [ ] "r £ 15 ’,‘
2 | 400 2 | 400 2 () | 400 2 i 400
i i i i
10 % 10 L, 10 / 10 %
- 200 e 200 o 200 [ ) 200
s s > 0 o 4 s o000 o ¢ o
o lm=—=roms == o odmm=rmmmn ik 0 pIomgmons — o ol ===smmms it o
o 1 2 3 5 6 71 8 o 1 2 5 6 7 8 o 1 2 3 4 5 6 71 8 o 1 2 3 5 6 71 8
Node (features. {i}) Node (features. {i}) Node (features.{i}) Node (features. {i})
transistor wood zipper
Number of Components | (@ ! Number of Components ! Number of Components !
1200 1200 1200
35 at best AUROC [lft] ! 35| @ atbest AROC [left] ! 35 at best AUROC [left !
-~ total right] ! == total Iright] i -~ total[right] i
20 L g R /o0
g2 ! teo 225 !/ tsoo 225 i fsoo AUROC
2 ° i 2 H 2 i 0.90 0.92 0.94 0.96 0.98 1.00
£ i £ i £ i
S 20 ! S 20 ! 320 !
S ° [ Lo 8 {oleo 8 { Leoo
° ! 4 ! 4 '
g ! g i 5 i
£ ! £ [ ! g ; d
2 | a0 2 ! a0 2 PY ! 400
10 o q 10 () J 10 [ )
-~ 200 e 200 - 200
s 5| @ @ ° o s
R 0 — — 0 —_— 0
5 6 71 8 o 1 2 3 4 5 & 71 8 o 1 2 3 a 5 & 7 38
Node (features. {i}) Node (features. {i})

o 1 2 3
Node (features. {i})

Figure 12: Experiment 1: minimal number of (reduced) dimensions k at maximum AUROC.



H. Are the best components from the smallest or largest eigenvalues? Both.

We analyse if the order that components show up in the Bottom-Up component selection relates to PCA or NPCA.
Figure 13 shows the step index vs. the component index of all the runs with EfficientNetBO using the Bottom-Up strategy.

The x-axis is the step index, which corresponds to the depth of the search tree in greedy, so it represents, from left to right,
the order that the eigencomponents were added. The y-axis is the component index, which corresponds to the eigenvalues
order, so it represents, from bottom to top, the smallest to highest eigenvalues. PCA’s graph would be a line with slope —1
(first component is the largest, last component is the smallest), and NPCA’s would be a line with slope 1 (first component is
the smallest, last component is the largest).

The most relevant nodes are from £5 to £8 because they achieve the best performances (see Figures 6 and 3). The most
relevant components are generally the first 10 to 30 ones (left most part of each plot; see Figure 12) because that generally
corresponds to the “rise” regime (see Section F). The cases with most visible regimes are plotted with the same regime colors
used in Figure 11.

Despite some exceptionally structured cases like (some nodes from) categories bottle and tile, which are similar to the PCA
component sorting, most plots are disordered and seemingly random. This shows there is no relation between eigenvalue
magnitude (i.e. the amount of variance encoded in an eigencomponent) and utility for AD, which was implicitely assumed
in previous works using PCA, NPCA, and in [10]. Notice this lack of entanglement between the two is particularly visible at

the first (therefore most useful) components.

bottle, features.0

bottle, features.1

bottle, features.2

bottle, features.3

Step Index VS. Component Index
bottle, features.4

bottle, features.5

bottle, features.6

bottle, features.7 bottle, features.8

cable, features.0

cable, features.1

cable, features.2

cable, features.3

cable, features.4

cable, features.5

cable, features.7

cable, features.6

capsule, features.0

capsule, features.1

capsule, features.2

capsule, features.3

capsule, features.4

capsule, features.5

capsule, features.6

capsule, features.8

capsule, features.7

carpet, features.0

carpet, features.1

carpet, features.2

carpet, features.3

carpet, features.4

carpet, features.5

carpet, features.6

carpet, features.7

grid, features.0

grid, features.1

grid, features.2

grid, features.3

grid, features.4

grid, features.5

grid, features.?

grid, features.6

hazelnut, features.0

hazelnut, features.1

hazelnut, features.2

hazelnut, features.3

hazelnut, features.4

hazelnut, features.6

hazelnut, features.7

hazelnut, features.5




leather, features.0

leather, features.1

leather, features.2 leather, features.3

leather, features.4 leather, features.5 leather, features.6

leather, features.7

leather, features.8

metal_nut, features.0

metal_nut, features.2 metal_nut, features.3

pil, features.0

pill, features.1

pill, features.2 pill, features.3

screw, features.0

screw, features.1

screw, features.2

screw, features.3

screw, features.7

tile, features.0

e

tile, features.1

tile, features..

2 tile, features.3 tile, features.4

tile, features.6

tile, features.7

tile, features.8

toothbrush, features.1

o

transistor, features.0

toothbrush, features.0 toothbrush, features.2 toothbrush, features.3 toothbrush, features.4 toothbrush, features.8
B . "

transistor, features.1

transistor, feature:

5.2 transistor, features.3 transistor, features.4

transistor, features.7

wood, features.0

BN

wood, features.1

wood, features.2

wood, features.3

zipper, features.1

zipper, features.0

zipper, features.2

zipper, features.3

Figure 13: Step index vs. component index.



I. Are the eigencomponents from the plateau and drop regions redundant? Or noisy?

Can one say that the components selected after the “rise” regime (cf. definition of regimes in Section F) are contain redun-
dant, noisy, or even spurious information? Figures 15 and 14 present the outcomes of two simulations aimed at addressing
these questions.

The d eigencomponents of a Gaussian model are sorted as they were yielded by the results of the Bottom-Up greedy
search using the full test set (i.e. overfit), so a dimension reduction with £ components corresponds to the k-th step (or depth)
of the search tree traversal. This order of eigencomponents is interpreted as “from the most useful to the least useful (or most
harmful)” relative to the AD performance.

Starting at a position &’ € {1,...,d} of this list, the eigencomponents before it are retained, the rest is discarded, then
synthetic axes are progressively added to replace the discarded ones. The respective performance of each simulated dimension
reduction (original plus synthetic axes) is recorded and compared to the the original dimension reduction with the same size
k. Example: for a feature vector with size d = 10, a starting position &’ = 4, and simulated ¥ = 5, the first 3 components are
from the actual eigendecomposition (according to the greedy search order) and the two last components are synthetic.

Two starting positions k' are considered: the first and the last position of the “plateau” regime, which corresponds to retain-
ing, respectively, the “rise” components and the “rise + plateau” components. Two types of synthetic signal are considered:
noise (Figure 14) and redundant signals (Figure 15). The noise is drawn from a standard normal distribution (all axes are
independent). The redundant signal is a Gaussian random projection® of the k¥’ — 1 retained axes (original eigencomponents)
— in other words, multiple random linear combinations of the existing signal. Four scenarios, considering the combinations

of the aforementioned parameters, are considered tested with the feature vector size k € {k/, ..., d}.
H \
: o

Capsule, features.6

Carpet, Teatures & Gapet, eatures. 7 Gapet, features 8

hazelnut, features.5 O hazelug feawres§  hazelnut featres I hazelnut Teatures & -

Teather, features.5 leatier, features 6 leather, features 7 Teather, features §

R Testares s R Testares T e Testares S
— Greedy

—— Mean (plateau_end) ¢ ﬁw

Min-Max (plateau_end) P featires & Bl Features T P Testures ®

—— Mean (plateau_start) e
Min-Max (plateau_start) -3
H

tie, features.5 e, features & o foatures e featres 8

toothbrush, features 5 toothbrush, features 6 toothbrush, features. 7 taothbrush, features.8

Viood, features viood, Teatures & Wood, Teatures Wood, Teatures §

e Tipper featues s Zipperfeatures 7 Tipper Teatues 8

Numoer o Campansnts

Number of Components

Figure 14: Simulated performance with noise signal. Red/green: replacement starts at the start/end of the “’plateau” regime.

To make a fair comparison between the simulated performance and the original performance, the scale of a synthetic axis

at position ¢ is chosen such that its empirical standard deviation on the test set &5;3[ equals that of the original component at

5We use the implementation from scikit-learn (sklearn.random_projection.GaussianRandomProjection).



the position ¢ in the sorted list. Each scenario is repeated with 30 different random seeds; Figure 14 and Figure 15 show the
minimum, average, and maximum performance seen at each dimension reduction size k.

Most cases (category and node combination) show a consistent behavior: compared to the components in the “plateau”
regime, noise deteriorates the performance, and faster (less synthetic axes) than the redundant signal, which often remains
close to the plateau’s performance.

These results suggest that the eigencomponents in the plateau regime behave like redundant synthetic data, actually with
more stable behavior than the latter. The eigencomponents in the drop regime, however, have spurious features that do not
discriminate the normal from the anomalous class — in fact provoking a faster performance drop than pure noise.

Figure 15: Simulated performance with redundant signal. Red/green: replacement starts at the start/end of the “plateau”
regime.

J. MVTec-AD Dataset Overview

The table provides a comprehensive overview of the MVTec-AD dataset and the data split used in Experiment 3, described
in Section 7. It displays the number of images for each anomaly type within every category. Additionally, it includes specific
counts of anomalous images used for training purposes.

As in Experiment 3, we establish a minimum number of anomalous images 15 in W geqy and randomly select images
from all anomaly types, this table shows the number of images allocated for the greedy eigencomponent selection. The
remaining anomalous images not included in the greedy set W greeqy constitute the evaluation set Wey,, and all the normal
images from MVTec-AD’s test set are shared by both.



Category Test set split Tmages per Greedy Evaluation Train  split
anomaly type search split split (only normal
images)
bottle broken small 22 5 17
contamination 21 5 16
broken large 20 5 15
Total 63 15 48 209
good 20
cable missing_wire 10 2 8
cable_swap 12 2 10
bent_wire 13 2 11
cut_inner_insulation 14 2 12
poke_insulation 10 2 8
missing_cable 12 2 10
cut_outer_insulation 10 2 8
combined 11 2 9
Total 92 16 76 224
good 58
capsule oke 21 3 18
aulty_imprint 22 3 19
squeeze 20 3 17
crack 23 3 20
scratch 23 3 20
Total 109 15 94 219
good 23
carpet cut 17 3 14
thread 19 3 16
hole 17 3 14
metal_contamination 17 3 14
color 19 3 16
Total 89 15 74 280
good 28
grid broken 12 3 9
thread 11 3 8
bent 12 3 9
glue 11 3 8
metal_contamination 11 3 8
Total 57 15 42 264
good 21
hazelnut rint 17 4 13
ole 18 4 14
cut 17 4 13
crack 18 4 14
Total 70 16 54 391
good 40
leather glue 19 3 16
cut 19 3 16
fold 17 3 14
poke 18 3 15
color 19 3 16
Total 92 15 77 245
good 32
metal_nut color 22 4 18
bent 25 4 21
scratch 23 4 19
flip 23 4 19
Total 93 16 77 220
good 22



Category Test set split Images per Greedy Evaluation Train  split
anomaly type search split split (only normal
images)
pill color 25 3 22
scratch 24 3 21
contamination 21 3 18
combined 17 3 14
faulty _imprint 19 3 16
pill_type 9 3 6
crack 26 3 23
Total 141 21 120 267
good 26
screw scratch_head 24 3 21
thread_top 23 3 20
scratch_neck 25 3 22
thread_side 23 3 20
manipulated_front 24 3 21
Tota 119 15 104 320
good 41
tile test,glue_strip 18 3 15
test,gray_stroke 16 3 13
test,oil 18 3 15
test,crack 17 3 14
test,rough 15 3 12
Total 84 15 69 230
good 33
toothbrush defective 30 15 15
Total 30 15 15 60
good 12
transistor cut_lead 10 4 6
misplaced 10 4 6
damaged_case 10 4 6
bent_lead 10 4 6
Total 40 16 24 213
good 60
wood color 8 3 5
liquid 10 3 7
hole 10 3 7
combined 11 3 8
scratch 21 3 18
Total 60 15 45 247
good 19
zipper combined 16 3 13
broken_teeth 19 3 16
split_teeth 18 3 15
squeezed_teeth 16 3 13
rough 17 3 14
fabric_interior 16 3 13
fabric_border 17 3 14
Total 119 21 98 240
good 32

Table 1: MVTec-AD Image Count Details (for Experiment 3)



